2000 MSHSL CLASS A GIRLS - St. Olaf College, Northfield - Nov. 4, 2000 - 4000 meters

Sunny, wind 5 mph, 52 degrees

PLACE TEAM

POINTS PLACES OF FINISHERS

1 New London-Spicer 81 2 6 11 21
2 Minnehaha Acad, Mpls 128 4 13 36 37
3 Visitation, Mend Hgts 136 12 14 22 43
4 Jackson County Centrl 139 10 15 18 46
5 Rochester Lourdes 151 7 17 34 44
6 Saint Cloud Cathedral 153 16 25 27 32
7 Sauk Centre 159 8 9 23 42
8 Wrenshall/Carlton 203 1 28 33 35 1
9 East Grand Forks 237 30 40 48 54
10 Perham 242 3 29 61 69
11 Big Lake 265 20 26 52 82
12 Lewiston-Altura 2717 5 31 63 83
13 Hermantown 293 24 47 68 75
14 MurrayCtyCntrl, Slay 306 55 56 58 59
15 Blue Earth Area 329 19 57 76 87
16 Madelia / Truman 359 39 70 71 88
1. New London-Spicer (Coach Dean Urdahl)
2 Angie Mattke, 12 15:07.9
6 Kirby Erickson, 9 15:17.8
11 Kayla Karnes, 8 15:48.3
21 Cassiby Vogt, 7 16:14.3
41 Tricia Soupir, 7 16:41.2
67 Brook Sieben, 7 17:08.0
Time = 1:19:09.4 Places = 81
2. Minnehaha Academy (Coach Steve 0O'Neil)
4 Alissa Anderson, 12 15:15.5
13 Bria Wetsch, 7 16:01.8
36 Laura Fergen, 11 16:35.1
37 Elaine Heinemann, 12 16:35.6
38 Lauren Brueberg, 10 16:36.3
64 Lori Rasmussen, 11 17:02.9
74 Berit Nelson, 12 17:12.7
Time = 1:21:04.0 Places = 128
3. Visitation (Coach Rene Gavic)
12 Larissa Williams, 11 15:53.4
14 Andrea Carlson, 12 16:02.8
22 [Kelsey Ostberg, 10 16:15.0
43 Jeannie Ortiz, 12 16:42.4
45 Becky Romatoski, 11 16:42.8
73 Christal Lafavre, 11 17:12.0
92 Chole Anderson, 12 17:46.2
Time = 1:21:36.2 Places = 136

4. Jackson County Central (Co

ach Gary Hildebrandt)

10 Jessica Schultz, 8 15:47.6
15 Janell Stegenga, 8 16:06.6
18 Holly Joyce, 10 16:09.0
46 Ashley Kocak, 11 16:43.7
50 Julie Strom, 7 16:48.0
51 Sarah Stewart, 10 16:48.3
105 Mallory Pinkerton, 9 18:23.1
Time = 1:21:34.6 Places = 139
5. Rochester Lourdes (Coach Myron Glass)
7 Joanna Bea, 9 15:31.4
17 Alia Westra, 12 16:08.2
34 Anna Moes, 8 16:32.6
44 Caitlin Callahan, 8 16:42.6
49 Caroline Carr, 8 16:47.4
62 Nicole Strauss, 11 17:01.4
96 Katie Mueller, 12 17:55.6
Time = 1:21:42.0 Places = 151
6. St. Cloud Cathedral (Coach Fred Rupp)
16 Libby Zupanc, 7 16:06.8
25 Lisa Stainbrook, 12 16:18.0
27 Emma Bahe, 9 16:19.6
32 Angie Kremer, 10 16:27.2
53 Beth Tacl, 7 16:52.5
60 Molly McPherson, 8 16:59.1
66 Kelsey Kudak, 8 17:04.5
Time = 1:22:04.0 Places = 153
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AVG. TIME SPREAD

15:49.9 1:33.4
74 16:12.8 1:20.8
92 16:19.3 49.5
105 16:19.0 1:00.5
96 16:20.4 1:16.1
66 16:24.8 45.8
103 16:19.6 1:40.7

16:35.9 3:16.5
89 16:45.7 37.8
100 16:36.3 2:10.4
102 16:51.9 1:17.6
108 16:49.1 2:38.4
104 16:57.0 1:03.4
99 16:59.8 25.3
94 17:07.4 1:28.5
109 17:14.8 1:08.1

Nikki Umhoefer, 9
Caitlin Deters, 9
Marie Fiedler, 11
Rebecca Welle, 12
Mary Zimmermann, 9
Crystal Middendorf, 7
Jenna Felling, 7

= 1:21:38.0 Places = 159

(Coach Tom Trutna)

15:36.9
15:45.8
16:15.6
16:42.3
17:17.6
17:22.5
18:17.1

8. Wrenshall/Carlton/St. Paul's Academy
(Coaches Dan O'Hara & Vern Johnson)

1

Liz Palkie, 9

28 Katie Waters, 9

33 Brittany Peterson, 9

35 Kirstie Peterson, 9

106 Claire Peterson, 12

110 Amy Utech, 9
Time = 1:22:59.3 Places = 203
9. East Grand Forks

30 Christa Pribula, 11

40 Bekki Stoffel, 10

48 Anna Hagen, 7

54 Carissa Ray, 10

65 Jessica Anderson, 10

72 Jenny Boushey, 8

89 Courtney Stauss, 7
Time = 1:23:48.5 Places = 237
10. Perham (Coach Deanna Kovash)

3 Gabriele Anderson, 9

29 Paula Stromme, 12

61 Christy Ebeling, 10

69 Sara Brokke, 9

80 Rachel Rennicke, 12

86 Jessica Weickert, 9

100 Megan Borowicz, 10
Time = 1:23:01.1 Places = 242

11. Big Lake

(Coach John Bruns)

20 Shae Wallin, 9

26 Brenna Carey, 7

52 Jadee Furman, 12

82 Kelly McGuire, 12

85 Hana Souther, 11

101 Anna Johnson, 11

102 Abby Carey
Time = 1:24:19.2 Places = 265
12. Lewiston-Altura (Coach

5 Paula Hoffert, 12

31 Nicole Skaden, 9

63 Nikki Somers, 11

83 Melinda Stiles, 10

95 Courtney Thompson, 7

98 Morgan Hennessy, 9

108 Katrina Johnson, 12
Time = 1:24:05.5 Places = 277

15:07.6
16:22.1
16:32.0
16:33.8
18:24.0
20:41.6

(Coach Dave Hetland)

16:25.6
16:39.4
16:46.8
16:53.5
17:03.4
17:11.4
17:38.1

15:09.2
16:23.0
17:00.1
17:09.3
17:19.6
17:31.3
18:08.3

16:13.2
16:19.1
16:50.9
17:25.6
17:30.7
18:09.9
18:14.0

Gary Mills)

15:16.4
16:26.0
17:02.5
17:26.0
17:54.7
17:59.9
18:42.2



13. Hermantown
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14. Murray County Central (Coach Richard Davidson)
16:54.0
16:54.4
16:55.3
16:56.0
17:19.2
17:26.5
18:04.6
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PLACE SCORE

Janelle Luczak, 7
Kassie Kaas, 10
Cari Swanson, 9
Sara Geier, 9

Jenna Honer, 11
Melissa Anderson, 9
Tiina Ruisniemi, 12

1:24:44.7 Places =

Janelle Larson, 9
Juli Larson, 8
Teresa Andert, 9
Sharie Platt, 10
Alix Bergmann, 8
Ann Christensen, 11
Amy Christensen, 12

1:24:58.7 Places =

TEAM

(Coach Kevin Leonard)

16:16.1
16:44.3
17:08.6
17:16.5
17:19.4
17:57.7
18:17.7

1 Liz Palkie, 9
2 Angie Mattke, 12
3 Gabriele Anderson, 9
Jayna Tangen, 8
4 Alissa Anderson, 12
5 Paula Hoffert, 12
6 Kirby Erickson, 9
Nicole Calabrese, 8
Sarah Halverson, 9
Kristi Colbenson, 12
Erin Foss, 12
Lauren Shepard, 12
7 Joanna Bea, 9
8 Nikki Umhoefer, 9
Rachel Stangler, 10
Angie Goette, 10
Krystie Ratzlaff, 11
9 Caitlin Deters, 9
Natalie Timmers, 12
10 Jessica Schultz, 8
11 Kayla Karnes, 8
Lindsay Simondet, 10
Brooke Schmitz, 7
Courtney Clark, 9
12 Larissa Williams, 11
13 Bria Wetsch, 7
Kourtney Anderson, 11
14 Andrea Carlson, 12
Nichole Nelson, 10
15 Janell Stegenga, 8
16 Libby Zupanc, 7
Anna Isaacson, 10
17 Alia Westra, 12
Samantha Smith, 8
18 Holly Joyce, 10
19 Kristen Painter, 10
20 Shae Wallin, 9
Kayla Witte, 9
21 Cassiby Vogt, 7
22 Kelsey Ostberg, 10
23 Marie Fiedler, 11
24 Janelle Luczak, 7
Hanne Thorson, 12
Sone Bengtson, 10
25 Lisa Stainbrook, 12
Sarah Huotari, 12
26 Brenna Carey, 7
27 Emma Bahe, 9
Amy Sikkink, 11
Theresa Patchin, 11
28 Katie Waters, 9
29 Paula Stromme, 12
Jessica Zellar, 12
Sara Blegen, 12
30 Christa Pribula, 11
31 Nicole Skaden, 9

FINISHER
Jen Hess, 11
Sandy Moyer, 10

TIME

14:55.7
15:05.7
15:07.6
15:07.9
15:09.2
15:13.5
15:15.5
15:16.4
15:17.8
15:21.3
15:25.3
15:27.6
15:28.6
15:29.9
15:31.4
15:36.9
15:38.2
15:41.4
15:45.1
15:45.8
15:46.5
15:47.6
15:48.3
15:50.9
15:52.3
15:52.9
15:53.4
16:01.8
16:02.3
16:02.8
16:06.1
16:06.6
16:06.8
16:07.0
16:08.2
16:08.6
16:09.0
16:12.6
16:13.2
16:13.6
16:14.3
16:15.0
16:15.6
16:16.1
16:16.7
16:17.1
16:18.0
16:18.6
16:19.1
16:19.6
16:20.6
16:21.5
16:22.1
16:23.0
16:24.1
16:25.1
16:25.6
16:26.0

15. Blue Earth Area

19
57
76
87
90
93
94
Time

16. Madelia/Truman

39
70
71
88
91
107
109
Time

Kristen Painter, 10
Theresa Ascheman, 11
Becca Bartley, 8
Christine Enger, 11
Rachel Painter, 12
Lindsay Enger, 11
Berit Amundson, 9
1:25:37.0 Places

Alexis Eineke, 9
Katie Pace, 7

Megan Eineke, 9
Amanda Bartels, 10
Christine Zeck, 10
Katie Gronewold, 12
Katie Yurcek, 11
1:26:13.9 Places

TEAM

Paynesville Area

Lake City
Wrenshall/Carlton
New London-Spicer
Perham

Chatfield

Minnehaha Acad, Mpls
Lewiston-Altura

New London-Spicer
Kingsland, Spring Val
Hayfield
Rushford-Petersn/Hstn
Norwood-Young America
Saint Peter

Rochester Lourdes
Sauk Centre

Albany
TwoHarbors/SilverBay
MtLake/Butterfld-0din
Sauk Centre

Waconia

Jackson County Centrl
New London-Spicer
Glencoe-Silver Lake
Paynesville Area
Norwood-Young America
Visitation, Mend Hgts
Minnehaha Acad, Mpls
Wadena-Deer Creek
Visitation, Mend Hgts
Martin Cty West, Sher
Jackson County Centrl
Saint Cloud Cathedral
Sebeka / Menahga
Rochester Lourdes
Cromwell

Jackson County Centrl
Blue Earth Area

Big Lake

Rush City

New London-Spicer
Visitation, Mend Hgts
Sauk Centre
Hermantown
LkCrystalWellcomeMem
EdenVal-Watkns/Kimbal
Saint Cloud Cathedral
Northland /D R/E C C
Big Lake

Saint Cloud Cathedral
Cherry, Iron

Mesabi East, Aurora
Wrenshall/Carlton
Perham

S S C/S V-R L-B R
Janesville-Waldrf-Pem
East Grand Forks
Lewiston-Altura

(Coach Tom Plocker)

16:12.6
16:54.8
17:17.0
17:31.7
17:41.1
17:50.1
17:50.4

(Coach Dave Sorenson)

16:36.7
17:09.9
17:10.4
17:32.3
17:44.8
18:27.2
18:44.4



TEAM

PLACE SCORE
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60
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65

FINISHER
Angie Kremer, 10
Beth Hayes, 9
Brittany Peterson, 9
Anna Moes, 8
Debbie Thompson, 9
Kirstie Peterson, 9
Laura Fergen, 11
Elaine Heinemann, 12
Lauren Brueberg, 10
Alexis Eineke, 9
Stacy Britz, 12
Bekki Stoffel, 10
Tricia Soupir, 7
Rebecca Welle, 12
Jeannie Ortiz, 12
Caitlin Callahan, 8
Becky Romatoski, 11
Ashley Kocak, 11
Kassie Kaas, 10
Marcy Lundell, 11
Anna Hagen, 7
Caroline Carr, 8
Julie Strom, 7
Sarah Stewart, 10
Jadee Furman, 12
Leann Stanoch, 12
Beth Tacl, 7
Carissa Ray, 10
Janelle Larson, 9
Juli Larson, 8
Theresa Ascheman, 11
Teresa Andert, 9
Sharie Platt, 10
Molly McPherson, 8
Christy Ebeling, 10
Nicole Strauss, 11
Nikki Somers, 11
Lori Rasmussen, 11
Kendra Bengtson, 8
Jessica Anderson, 10
Hannah Dietrich, 12
Kelsey Kudak, 8
Brook Sieben, 7
Cari Swanson, 9
Sara Brokke, 9
Katie Pace, 7
Megan Eineke, 9
Jenny Boushey, 8
Christal Lafavre, 11
Berit Nelson, 12
Sara Geier, 9
Becca Bartley, 8
Mary Zimmermann, 9
Alix Bergmann, 8
Jenna Honer, 11
Rachel Rennicke, 12
Crystal Middendorf,
Holly Farwell, 9
Kelly McGuire, 12
Melinda Stiles, 10
Ann Christensen, 11
Hana Souther, 11
Jessica Weickert, 9
Christine Enger, 11
Amanda Bartels, 10
Courtney Stauss, 7
Rachel Painter, 12
Christine Zeck, 10
Chole Anderson, 12
Lindsay Enger, 11
Berit Amundson, 9
Jessi Roelofs, 10
Courtney Thompson, 7
Katie Mueller, 12
Melissa Anderson, 9
Morgan Hennessy, 9
Amy Christensen, 12
Megan Borowicz, 10
Anna Johnson, 11

TIME
16:27.2
16:28.7
16:32.0
16:32.6
16:33.1
16:33.8
16:35.1
16:35.6
16:36.3
16:36.7
16:37.0
16:39.4
16:41.2
16:42.3
16:42.4
16:42.6
16:42.8
16:43.7
16:44.3
16:45.2
16:46.8
16:47.4
16:48.0
16:48.3
16:50.9
16:51.7
16:52.5
16:53.5
16:54.0
16:54.4
16:54.8
16:55.3
16:56.0
16:59.1
17:00.1
17:01.4
17:02.5
17:02.9
17:03.1
17:03.4
17:04.1
17:04.5
17:08.0
17:08.6
17:09.3
17:09.9
17:10.4
17:11.4
17:12.0
17:12.7
17:16.5
17:17.0
17:17.6
17:19.2
17:19.4
17:19.6
17:22.5
17:24.7
17:25.6
17:26.0
17:26.5
17:30.7
17:31.3
17:31.7
17:32.3
17:38.1
17:41.1
17:44.8
17:46.2
17:50.1
17:50.4
17:53.9
17:54.7
17:55.6
17:57.7
17:59.9
18:04.6
18:08.3
18:09.9

TEAM

Saint Cloud Cathedral
Bagley / Fosston
Wrenshall/Carlton
Rochester Lourdes
Park Rapids Area
Wrenshall/Carlton
Minnehaha Acad, Mpls
Minnehaha Acad, Mpls
Minnehaha Acad, Mpls
Madelia / Truman
Pierz

East Grand Forks

New London-Spicer
Sauk Centre
Visitation, Mend Hgts
Rochester Lourdes
Visitation, Mend Hgts
Jackson County Centrl
Hermantown
TwoHarbors/SilverBay
East Grand Forks
Rochester Lourdes
Jackson County Centrl
Jackson County Centrl
Big Lake

Holdingford

Saint Cloud Cathedral
East Grand Forks
MurrayCtyCntrl, Slay
MurrayCtyCntrl, Slay
Blue Earth Area
MurrayCtyCntrl, Slay
MurrayCtyCntrl, Slay
Saint Cloud Cathedral
Perham

Rochester Lourdes
Lewiston-Altura
Minnehaha Acad, Mpls
Albany

East Grand Forks
Luverne

Saint Cloud Cathedral
New London-Spicer
Hermantown

Perham

Madelia / Truman
Madelia / Truman

East Grand Forks
Visitation, Mend Hgts
Minnehaha Acad, Mpls
Hermantown

Blue Earth Area

Sauk Centre
MurrayCtyCntrl, Slay
Hermantown

Perham

Sauk Centre
Montgomery-Lonsdale
Big Lake
Lewiston-Altura
MurrayCtyCntrl, Slay
Big Lake

Perham

Blue Earth Area
Madelia / Truman

East Grand Forks

Blue Earth Area
Madelia / Truman
Visitation, Mend Hgts
Blue Earth Area

Blue Earth Area
LkCrystalWellcomeMem
Lewiston-Altura
Rochester Lourdes
Hermantown
Lewiston-Altura
MurrayCtyCntrl, Slay
Perham

Big Lake



138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146

102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110

Abby Carey

Jenna Felling,

7

Tiina Ruisniemi,
Mallory Pinkerton,
Claire Peterson,
Katie Gronewold,
Katrina Johnson,

Katie Yurcek,

Amy Utech,

9

11

12

12
12
12

9

18:14.0
18:17.1
18:17.7
18:23.1
18:24.0
18:27.2
18:42.2
18:44.4
20:41.6

Big Lake

Sauk Centre
Hermantown

Jackson County Centrl
Wrenshall/Carlton
Madelia / Truman
Lewiston-Altura
Madelia / Truman
Wrenshall/Carlton



